Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson
County, TN

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RS2022-1515 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/28/2022 In control: Metropolitan Council

On agenda: Final action: 5/5/2022

Title: A resolution approving the Fifth Amendment to the Lease Agreement between The Metropolitan

Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through the Metropolitan Nashville
Police Department, and Signature Center, L.P. for office space for the Police Advocacy Support
Services (“PASS”) Program (Proposal No. 2022M-016AG-001).

Sponsors: Brandon Taylor, Kyonzte Toombs
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Fifth Lease Amendment

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/10/2022 1 Mayor approved

5/5/2022 1 Metropolitan Council adopted

5/5/2022 1 Public Health and Safety approved

Committee
5/2/2022 1 Planning and Zoning Committee approved
5/2/2022 1 Budget and Finance Committee approved

A resolution approving the Fifth Amendment to the Lease Agreement between The Metropolitan Government
of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department, and
Signature Center, L.P. for office space for the Police Advocacy Support Services (“PASS”) Program (Proposal
No. 2022M-016AG-001).

WHEREAS, The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County (“Metro”), acting by and through
the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department, and Signature Center, L.P. are parties to a Lease Agreement
approved by Ordinance 096-298 to provide office space for the PASS Program; and,

WHEREAS, Metro and Signature Center, L.P. executed a First Amendment to said lease on August 9, 2001, to
extend the term of the original lease, which lease amendment was approved by BL2001-760; and,

WHEREAS, Metro and Signature Center, L.P. executed a Second Amendment to said lease on July 19, 2006,
to extend the term of the lease by five years, which lease amendment was approved by RS2006-1374; and,

WHEREAS, Metro and Signature Center, L.P. executed a Third Amendment to said lease on June 8, 2011, to
extend the term of the lease by ten years, which lease amendment was approved by RS2011-1678; and,

WHEREAS, Metro and Signature Center, L.P. executed a Fourth Amendment to said lease on May 4, 2021, to
extend the term of the lease by three years, which lease amendment was approved by RS2021-920; and,

WHEREAS, Metro and Signature Center, L.P. have agreed to a Fifth Amendment to the Lease Agreement;
and,

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: RS2022-1515, Version: 1

WHEREAS, it is to the benefit of the citizens of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson
County that this Fifth Amendment to the Lease Agreement be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF
NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY:

Section 1. That this Fifth Amendment to the Lease Agreement between The Metropolitan Government of
Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department, and
Signature Center, L.P. for office space for the Police Advocacy Support Services Program, a copy of which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved and the Director of Public Property or his
designee is authorized to execute it on behalf of the Metropolitan Government.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of The Metropolitan
Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it.

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

